Questions for Overhead Door Proposal:
Question #1:

Can our price include 3” heavy duty tracks and rollers with double end stiles on the doors.

Answer: Better doors will be taken into consideration.

Question #2:

Can our price include 50K cycle springs (standard springs are 10k cycles)

Answer: Better springs will be taken into consideration.

Question #3:

We included the removal and disposal of the existing doors (your specs mentions removal only.

Answer: Yes, please note that you are removing and disposing of doors.

Question #4:

Our price does not include the electrical work to hook up the new electrical operators.  They will be functional and we will check them out but your own electrician would do the final hookup, that’s not included in our pricing.

Answer: Please note in your proposal what electrical work you include and what needs to be done by our electrician.  
